LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 11" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Class 2
Articles of clothing and haberdashery

Note(s)

Not including articles of clothing for dolls (Cl. 21-01), special equipment for protection against fire hazards, for accident
prevention and for rescue (Cl. 29), and animal clothing (CI. 30-01).

02-01 UNDERGARMENTS, LINGERIE, CORSETS, BRASSIERES, NIGHTWEAR

Note(s)
a. Including orthopedic corsets and body linen.
b. Not including household linen (Cl. 06-13).

. NIGHTWEAR

ID No. Indication

100046 Nightshirts
Nightdresses

100067 Nightwear
100063 Pyjamas
Pajamas

. UNDERGARMENTS AND LINGERIE

oo BRASSIERES AND CORSETRY

ID No. Indication
100065 Brassieres
100050 Corsets

Girdles [underwear]

100049 Reducing garments

eee ORTHOPAEDIC AND SAFETY CORSETS

ID No. Indication
100066 Abdominal belts
100069 Hip protectors for sports
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List of Goods in Class Order

100051 Orthopaedic corsets
Orthopedic corsets

oo UNDERGARMENTS FOR BABIES AND INFANTS

ID No. Indication

100052 Babies' diapers
Babies' napkins
Infants' napkins

100062 Babies' napkin covers
100070 Napkin pants

100054 Rubber pants for babies
100068 Sleeved vests for infants

oo UNDERWEAR

ID No. Indication
100044 Boxer shorts
100065 Brassieres
100055 Detachable collars
100053 Knickers

Panties

100070 Napkin pants
100048 Petticoats

Slips [petticoats]

100058 Petticoats [underskirts]
100049 Reducing garments
100057 Singlets [underwear]
100059 Underwear

Lingerie

02-02 GARMENTS

Note(s)
a. Including all sorts of garments, and furs, bathing costumes, sports clothing and orthopedic garments, subject to the exceptions
indicated under b.
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List of Goods in Class Order

b. Not including undergarments (Cl. 02-01), or garments to be placed in Cl. 02-03; Cl. 02-04; Cl. 02-05 or Cl. 02-06.

° BUSINESSWEAR AND FORMAL ATTIRE

oo BUSINESSWEAR

ID No. Indication
100072 Blazers
100126 Ladies' suits
100086 Suits of clothes for men
100094 Waistcoats
Vests

oo FORMAL ATTIRE

ID No. Indication

100056 Dickies [false shirtfronts]
False shirtfronts [dickies]
100125 Morning coats

. COSTUMES, TRADITIONAL, HISTORICAL AND RELIGIOUS WEAR

oo COSTUMES

ID No. Indication
100117 Ballet skirts
Tutus
100090 Costumes

oo TRADITIONAL, HISTORICAL AND RELIGIOUS WEAR

ID No. Indication
100084 Chasubles
100098 Kimonos
100107 Pelisses
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100123 Religious apparel
100112 Scapulars
100092 Stoles
100116 Togas

Robes

DRESSES AND JUMPSUITS

ID No. Indication
100111 Dresses
100074 Overalls
. HOUSEWEAR
ID No. Indication
100114 Aprons [clothing]
100132 Bathrobes
100105 Dressing gowns
100089 Housecoats
Negligees
. OUTERWEAR
ID No. Indication
100071 Anoraks
100080 Cloaks
100093 Furs [garments]
100106 Pelerines [capes]
Tippets
100109 Ponchos
oo COATS
ID No. Indication
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List of Goods in Class Order

100101 Coats
100104 Overcoats
100095 Waterproof coats

oo JACKETS

ID No. Indication
100077 Boleros
104621 Hooded jackets
100120 Jackets
100075 Wind jackets

. PROTECTIVE CLOTHING

ID No. Indication
100114 Aprons [clothing]
100121 Warming garments

oo LIFE-SAVING CLOTHING

ID No. Indication
100129 Decontamination clothing
100124 Diving suits
100127 Fireproof garments
100122 Isothermic garments for underwater fishing
100128 Lifesaving clothing [nautical]
104650 Reflective clothing
100079 Strait jackets

. SPORTSWEAR

ID No. Indication

100124 Diving suits
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100100 Singlets for gymnastics

100091 Tracksuits
Training clothes

L) CLOTHING FOR HORSERIDING

ID No. Indication

100088 Breeches

oo CLOTHING FOR SKIING

ID No. Indication

100130 Ski suits

oo SWIMWEAR

ID No. Indication
100078 Bathing trunks
100099 Bathing costumes
100133 Bikinis

. TAILORING ARTICLES

ID No. Indication
100108 Pockets for clothing
100060 Shirt sleeves
100061 Shirt cuffs
100047 Shirt-collars
. TOPS
ID No. Indication
104673 Tops [clothing]
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List of Goods in Class Order

L) BLOUSES

ID No. Indication
100073 Blouses
100102 Sailor blouses [for women]

Middy blouses

L) JUMPERS, CARDIGANS AND PULLOVERS

ID No. Indication
100081 Cardigans
100119 Fishermen's jerseys
100082 Jumper-blouses
100110 Pullovers
100083 Sweaters
Jerseys

oo SHIRTS AND PARTS THEREOF

ID No. Indication
100060 Shirt sleeves
100061 Shirt cuffs
100047 Shirt-collars
100045 Shirts
100131 T-shirts

. TROUSERS AND SKIRTS

oo SKIRTS

ID No. Indication

100097 Skirts

oo TROUSERS
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ID No. Indication
100096 Jeans
100113 Shorts
100103 Trousers

Pants

. UNIFORMS AND WORKWEAR

ID No. Indication
100087 Nursing apparel
100115 Surgery apparel
100118 Uniforms
100085 Working clothes

Workmen's overalls

02-03 HEADWEAR

Note(s)
Including all kinds of headwear for men, women and children.

. CAPS, HOODS AND BERETS

ID No. Indication
100137 Bathing caps
100135 Berets
100134 Birettas
100136 Bonnets
100152 Hoods [headwear]
100145 Kepis
100148 Turbans
100141 Vizored caps

. HATS
ID No. Indication
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100142 Carnival hats
100155 Hats
100147 Toques

. HELMETS AND PROTECTIVE ARTICLES FOR EYES, EARS AND FACE

oo HELMETS

ID No. Indication
100151 Divers' helmets
100140 Military helmets
100138 Protective helmets
100156 Spoilers for motorcycle crash helmets
100139 Welders' helmets

oo PROTECTIVE ACCESSORIES FOR EYES, EARS AND FACE

ID No. Indication
100146 Ear muffs
100144 Eye shades

02-04 FOOTWEAR, SOCKS AND STOCKINGS

Note(s)
Including special boots for sports such as football, skiing and ice hockey, orthopedic footwear and socks, as well as tights, gaiters
and other legwear.

. FOOTWEAR

ID No. Indication
100173 Dancing shoes
Pumps
100166 Footwear
100186 Heels
100162 Shoes
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ID No.

100160

100195

100196

100176

100161

100165

100200

100198

100197

100199

ID No.

100185

100183

ID No.

100174

ID No.

100178

100176

100188

LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 11" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

BOOTS

Indication
Boots
Climbing boots
Downhill skiing boots
Galoshes
Half-boots
Infants' bootees
Snow boots [aprés-ski boots]
Snowboard boots
Telemark boots

Trekking boots

CLOGS, SANDALS, MULES AND SLINGBACK SHOES
Indication
Clogs
Sandals
ESPADRILLES
Indication
Espadrilles

FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES

FOOTWEAR ACCESSORIES

Indication
Gaiters
Galoshes

Heel protectors for footwear
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100180

100189

100192

100170

100184

100171

ID No.

100186

100172

ID No.

100190

100192

100168

ID No.

100181

ID No.

100164

LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 11" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Insoles
Inner soles
Non-slip protectors for shoes [except nails]

Orthopaedic soles
Orthopedic soles

Overshoes
Soles for footwear

Spats

FOOTWEAR COMPONENTS

Indication
Heels

Shoe and boot uppers

HEALTHCARE, AND ORTHOPAEDIC FOOTWEAR

Indication

Orthopaedic footwear
Orthopedic footwear

Orthopaedic soles
Orthopedic soles

Safety footwear

MOCCASSINS AND LOAFERS

Indication

Moccasins

SLIPPERS

Indication

Slippers

SPORTS AND ACTIVITIES FOOTWEAR
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ID No. Indication
100157 Ballet shoes
100167 Boots for sports [special]

Special boots for sports

100195 Climbing boots
100173 Dancing shoes

Pumps
100196 Downhill skiing boots
100175 Football boots
100194 Golf shoes
100177 Knee pads
100168 Safety footwear
100193 Shoes for mountaineering
100200 Snow boots [aprés-ski boots]
100198 Snowboard boots
100197 Telemark boots
100199 Trekking boots

SOCKS AND STOCKINGS

ID No. Indication
100169 Infants' leggings
100179 Leggings
100187 Medical stockings
100191 Orthopaedic socks

Orthopedic socks

100159 Panty hose
Tights
100182 Puttees
100163 Socks
100158 Stockings
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02-05 NECKTIES, SCARVES, NECKERCHIEFS AND HANDKERCHIEFS

Note(s)
Including all "flat" clothing accessories.

. BIBS

ID No. Indication

100201 Bibs

. HANDKERCHIEFS

ID No. Indication
100210 Fancy handkerchiefs
100209 Handkerchiefs

. NECKTIES

ID No. Indication

100204 Neckties

J SCARVES, NECKERCHIEFS AND SASHES

ID No. Indication
100207 Neckerchiefs
100206 Sashes for wear
100205 Scarves [long]
100208 Scarves [square]
100203 Shawls
100202 Squares [scarves]

02-06 GLOVES

Note(s)
Including surgical gloves and rubber or plastic protective gloves for household use or for various occupations or sports.
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. GLOVES FOR SPORTS

ID No. Indication

100213 Boxing gloves

. MITTENS

ID No. Indication

100216 Mittens

. SAFETY AND WORK GLOVES

ID No. Indication
100211 Finger-stalls
100214 Gloves for protection [for household, medical or other purposes]
100217 X-ray operators' gloves

02-07 HABERDASHERY AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES

Note(s)

a. Including buttons, clasps for garments, for headwear and for footwear, laces, pins, hand sewing, knitting and embroidery
equipment and clothing accessories such as belts, suspenders, braces.

b. Not including yarns or other threads (Cl. 05-01), decorative trimmings (Cl. 05-04), sewing, knitting and embroidery machines (ClI.
15-06) or sewing kits (containers) (CI. 03-01).

. BELTS, CLIPS AND STRAPS

oo BELTS
ID No. Indication
100234 Belts [clothing]
100274 Fluorescent belts [clothing]
100228 Shoulder belts

oo SUSPENDERS AND GARTER BELTS

ID No. Indication
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100254

100279

100235

100233

100253

ID No.

100218

100255

ID No.

100229

ID No.

100230

ID No.

100278

ID No.

100258

104622

LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 11" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Garters
Sock suspenders
Suspender belts

Suspenders [for trousers]
Braces [haberdashery]

Suspenders [for stockings]
CLOSURES AND FASTENERS

Indication

Hooks [haberdashery]
Fasteners [haberdashery]

Laces

BUCKLES

Indication

Buckles [haberdashery]

BUTTONS
Indication
Buttons [haberdashery]
FASTENERS FOR BABIES’ DIAPERS
Indication
Fastenings for babies' diapers
HOOKS, EYELETS, TAPES, CLASPS, CLIPS

Indication
Eyelets [haberdashery]

Hook-and-loop fasteners

Class 2 - Page 15



100218

ID No.

100259

100226

100239

ID No.

100271

100240

100249

ID No.

100260

100257

100232

100231

100264

100252

100269

100272

100276

100227

LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 11" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Hooks [haberdashery]
Fasteners [haberdashery]

SHOE CLOSURES

Indication
Eyelets for shoes

Shoe fasteners
Fasteners for footwear

Shoe hooks

ZIPPERS AND ZIPPER ACCESSORIES

Indication

Pulls for slide fasteners [zippers]

Sliders of slide fasteners [zippers]

Sliders of zip fasteners

Zip fasteners
Slide fasteners [zippers]

Indication
Belt trimmings
Bow-ties
Brassards

Cuff links
Cufflinks

Feathers for dress ornament
Frills

Hat bands

Hat veils

Hat pins

Scarf clips

EMBELLISHMENTS AND DECORATIVE ARTICLES
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List of Goods in Class Order

100261 Sequins, spangles [haberdashery]
Spangles, sequins [haberdashery]

100236 Shoe trimmings
100241 Shoe decorations
100247 Tie pins

100250 Tie clips

Necktie holders

100273 Veil holders
100275 Veils
100280 Wristbands [clothing]

. MATERIALS FOR UNDERWIRING, PADDING AND LINING

oo LININGS

ID No. Indication
100243 Hat linings
oo PADS
ID No. Indication
100281 Perspiration-absorbing pads for clothing
100245 Shoulder pads
Epaulets

oo UNDERWIRES AND STIFFENING MATERIALS

ID No. Indication
100266 Stiffened cloth for clothing
100225 Wires for brassieres

. SEWING AND GARMENT REPAIRING IMPLEMENTS

ID No. Indication
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100267 Darning balls or mushrooms
Darning balls

100270 Frames for darning or embroidery
Frames for embroidery or darning

100244 Needle-threaders
100263 Pin cushions
100242 Thimbles

100262 Threaders

oo NEEDLES AND PINS

ID No. Indication
100221 Crochet needles
100238 Crochet hooks
100268 Darning needles
100237 Embroidering crochet hooks
100223 Knitting needles
100219 Needles [haberdashery]
100222 Needles for unpicking
100246 Pins [haberdashery]
100248 Safety pins
100220 Sewing needles
100224 Shoemakers' needles
100256 Shuttles for making fishing nets

L) REELS AND BOBBINS

ID No. Indication
100251 Bobbins for embroidery
100265 Holders for balls of wool [for knitting]
100277 Reels for yarn and thread

Reels for thread
Reels for yarn

Class 2 - Page 18



LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 11" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

02-99 MISCELLANEOUS

ID No. Indication
100284 Elbow protectors for sports
100283 Muffs [clothing]
100282 Yokes [apparel]
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